
RACE  1	 6:59 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 201351	 Always Welcome (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 L Baudron	 7.7%
2	 372531	 Horizon Dore (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
3	 273148	 Damask Blade (IRE)	 56.5	 [	4]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
4	 214027	 Comme Quoi (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Perret	 10.6%
5	 232291	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 56.5	 [	6]	 T Bachelot	 9.7%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.9%
6	 122154	 L’hotellerie (IRE)	 55	 [	2]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
7	 000100	 Sheema’s Rose (FR)	 55	 [	1]	 J Nicoleau	 5.6%	 V Devillars	 1.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 2	 Horizon Dore (FR)
	 1	 Always Welcome (FR)
	 4	 Comme Quoi (FR)
	 6	 L’hotellerie (IRE)

1	 Always Welcome (FR)	 59%
4	 Comme Quoi (FR)	 56%
5	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 50%
3	 Damask Blade (IRE)	 13%

Race Preview: Horizon Dore (FR) Victorious over 2000m at Compiegne in a Conditional Listed on 
21 June. He is the class horse and if fit, he should take a power of beating. Always Welcome (FR) 
Won over 2200m on this course in a Class 2 Condition on 14 January. He is in a good space and is 
a big threat. Comme Quoi (FR) Needed his last start when seventh over 2200m on this course in a 
Class 2 Condition on 14 January. He will strip fitter and can feature on best form. L’hotellerie (IRE) 
Consistent individual. Finished fourth over 2000m at Toulouse in a Group 3 on 11 November. Carries 
a handy galloping weight and should give a good account of herself.

RACE  2	 7:31 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 15117	 Maneki (IRE)	 57	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 J C Rouget	 19.5%
2	 650323	 Aidan’s Phone (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
3	 405498	 Daddy’s Heart (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 G Geisler	 14.6%
4	 327315	 Starnberg (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
5	 176580	 Paolino (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 T Trullier	 7.9%	 D&P Prod’homme	 7.2%
6	 122657	 Stef Le Magnifique (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 L Bernhardt	 3.3%
7	 520232	 Spanish Prince (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
8	 114056	 Master Cath (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Perret	 10.6%
9	 6	 Westminster Pilot	 56	 [	2]	 T Piccone	 9.2%	 H Pantall	 10.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 2	 Aidan’s Phone (FR)
	 4	 Starnberg (FR)
	 8	 Master Cath (FR)
	 1	 Maneki (IRE)

2	 Aidan’s Phone (FR)	 89%
6	 Stef Le Magnifique (FR)	 67%
8	 Master Cath (FR)	 50%
4	 Starnberg (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Aidan’s Phone (FR) Finished very well when third over 1600m at Pau in a Class 3 
Condition on 11 January. Can win with luck in running. Starnberg (FR) Finished fifth over 2200m on 
this course in a Class 2 Condition on 12 January. He would have come on from the run and can go 
close. Master Cath (FR) Finished behind STARNBERG (4) when sixth over 2200m on this course 
in a Class 2 Condition on 12 January. There should not be much separating the pair at the finish. 
Maneki (IRE) Finished seventh over 2400m at Saint-Cloud in a Condition Listed on 12 September. 
He would have freshened up during his time off the track and chance if fit.

RACE  3	 8:03 PM	 (EUR16,300)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 70247	 Nekketsu (FR)	 59	 [	6]	 T Bachelot	 9.7%	 P Decouz	 16.6%
2	 521539	 Misty City (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 L Gallo (3.5)	 10.5%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
3	 667008	 Amico Pietro (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.1%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
4	 883824	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Boutin	 7.7%
5	 108	 Khalinskha (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
6	 468256	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 57.5	 [	9]	 M Marquette (2.5)	 10.0%	 E D Monfort	 7.3%
7	 204367	 Landscape (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 M Velon (1.5)	 9.0%	 R Chotard	 10.6%
8	 748986	 Baie Chope (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 A Hamelin	 7.2%	 J Parize	 6.8%
9	 691337	 Astrea (FR)	 54.5	 [	4]	 C Bouvier (3.5)	 9.1%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 5	 Khalinskha (FR)
	 1	 Nekketsu (FR)
	 9	 Astrea (FR)
	 4	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)

4	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 33% 1	 Nekketsu (FR)	 22%
6	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 22%
2	 Misty City (FR)	 17%

2	 Misty City (FR)	 1:16.85
1	 Nekketsu (FR)	 1:17.58
6	 Princess Zaltana (FR)	 1:18.03
4	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 1:19.21
7	 Landscape (FR)	 1:20.52

Race Preview: Khalinskha (FR) Finished eighth over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer in a Class 2 Condition 
on 12 January. First effort in a Claimer and chance if finding form of debut victory. Nekketsu (FR) 
Finished seventh over 1300m at Deauville in a Condition Maiden on 18 December. First run in a Claimer 
and is the highest rated runner. Astrea (FR) Finished seventh over 1500m at Marseille Pont de Vivaux 
in a Claimer on 16 December. Carries a light weight and chance on previous form. Tomoe Gozen (FR) 
Finished fourth over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer in a Handicap on 27 January. Cristian Demuro rides 
and the son of Golden Horn merits healthy respect.

RACE  4	 8:40 PM	 (EUR27,400)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 611137	 Victor Vitae (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
2	 416323	 Siciliano (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
3	 12	 Walwood (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	T Bachelot	 9.7%	 L Vitabile	 16.7%
4	 119650	 Mefie Toi (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 P Cottier	 13.8%
5	 1	 Weeken	 56.5	 [	5]	 T Piccone	 9.2%	 H Pantall	 10.2%
6	 1201	 Centauri	 56.5	 [	1]	 E Corallo	 10.5%	 C Ferland	 15.7%
7	 471572	 Like Lindy (USA)	 55	 [	9]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 L Baudron	 7.7%
8	 114	 Viva La Skids (FR)	 55	 [	4]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 A West	 4.2%
9	 1425	 Ladja (FR)	 55	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
10	213134	 Baklawa (FR)	 55	 [	8]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 R Fradet	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 10	 Baklawa (FR)
	 2	 Siciliano (FR)
	 3	 Walwood (FR)
	 7	 Like Lindy (USA)

5	 Weeken	 100%
3	 Walwood (FR)	 67%
7	 Like Lindy (USA)	 67%
2	 Siciliano (FR)	 33%

5	 Weeken	 100%
7	 Like Lindy (USA)	 100%
3	 Walwood (FR)	 83%
2	 Siciliano (FR)	 33%

3	 Walwood (FR)	 1:30.66
7	 Like Lindy (USA)	 1:30.94
1	 Victor Vitae (FR)	 1:32.94
2	 Siciliano (FR)	 1:34.02
5	 Weeken	 1:34.23

Race Preview: Baklawa (FR) Solid fourth in a Class 2 Condition over 1400m at Chantilly on  
27 December. Good winning chance. Siciliano (FR) Encouraging third in a Class 2 Condition over 
1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 12 January. Solid each way chance. Walwood (FR) Bold second in a 
Class 2 Condition over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 12 January. Can go close on last effort. Like 
Lindy (USA) Good second in a Handicap over 1300m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. Include in 
all plays.

RACE  5	 9:15 PM	 (EUR23,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 132362	 Light L’audrielle (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
2	 4524	 Black Thunder (FR)	 59	 [	8]	 T Piccone	 9.2%	 H Pantall	 10.2%
3	 88841	 Catherine La Mer (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
4	 04	 La Petite Pierre (FR)	 58	 [	10]	A Madamet	 8.3%	 P Decouz	 16.6%
5	 463	 Rising Water (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 D Artu	 6.0%
6	 8642	 Red Scotch (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 T Trullier	 7.9%	 H Pantall	 10.2%
7	 06624	 Suez (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 N Perret	 10.6%
8	 0763	 Bella Crack (FR)	 56	 [	11]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
9	 091294	 The Black Velvet (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 A Crastus	 8.3%	 R Chotard	 10.6%
10	862965	 Kenalight (FR)	 54	 [	9]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 E Mikhalides	 9.3%
11	 9607	 La Belle Otero (FR)	 53	 [	1]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 D&P Prod’homme	 7.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 1	 Light L’audrielle (FR)
	 8	 Bella Crack (FR)
	 2	 Black Thunder (FR)
	 4	 La Petite Pierre (FR)

1	 Light L’audrielle (FR)	 67%
6	 Red Scotch (FR)	 67%
5	 Rising Water (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Light L’audrielle (FR) Good second in a Maiden over 2200m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer 
on 17 January. Strong winning chance. Bella Crack (FR) Positive third in a Maiden over 2000m 
at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 4 January. Good each way chance. Black Thunder (FR) Pleasant 
fourth in a Maiden over 2200m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 17 January. Place chance at best. La Petite 
Pierre (FR) Trying fourth in a Maiden over 2200m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 17 January. Will be right 
there on best foot.
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RACE  6	 9:50 PM	 (EUR20,200)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 720037	 Westminster Love (FR)	 60	 [	13]	A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
2	 587337	 Nouvelle Trixia (FR)	 59.5	 [	9]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
3	 428800	 Mungasha (FR)	 59.5	 [	14]	D Breux	 3.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
4	 2454	 Mr Filerin (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 M Pitart	 10.5%
5	 485072	 Etre (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 T Bachelot	 9.7%	 Frau A Budka	 7.0%
6	 36874	 T’es Chic (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 A Hamelin	 7.2%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
7	 805584	 Stunning Angel (FR)	 57	 [	11]	A Pouchin	 12.9%	 R Fradet	 9.0%
8	 443975	 Reux (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 L Gallo (2.5)	 10.5%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
9	 352646	 Pearl Spirit (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	M Velon (1.5)	 9.0%	 R Fradet	 9.0%
10	566847	 Cote D’or (FR)	 56	 [	10]	A Crastus	 8.3%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
11	808880	 Anamalay (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 M Marquette	 10.0%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.0%
12	890683	 Copan (FR)	 54.5	 [	15]	Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 S Labate	 10.6%
13	867908	 Amandines (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 E Corallo	 10.5%	 C Ferland	 15.7%
14	769600	 Dayton (IRE)	 53.5	 [	16]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
15	 05903	 Out Of The Blue (FR)	 52.5	 [	6]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.1%	 M Boutin	 7.7%
16	500666	 Maya Chop (FR)	 51	 [	5]	 D Santiago (1)	 7.7%	 J Parize	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Mr Filerin (FR)
	 7	 Stunning Angel (FR)
	 5	 Etre (FR)
	 2	 Nouvelle Trixia (FR)

5	 Etre (FR)	 67%
3	 Mungasha (FR)	 25%
15	Out Of The Blue (FR)	 17%
8	 Reux (FR)	 8%

2	 Nouvelle Trixia (FR)	 33%
5	 Etre (FR)	 22%
7	 Stunning Angel (FR)	 20%
8	 Reux (FR)	 17%
12	Copan (FR)	 7%

5	 Etre (FR)	 1:35.23
6	 T’es Chic (FR)	 1:36.68
12	Copan (FR)	 1:38.00
3	 Mungasha (FR)	 1:38.23
15	Out Of The Blue (FR)	 1:39.30

Race Preview: Mr Filerin (FR) Credible fourth in a Class 3 Handicap over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-
Mer on 24 January. Can go close to winning this time around. Stunning Angel (FR) Supplemented 
Stunning Angel finished fourth in a Class 3 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. 
Major respect. Etre (FR) Polished up into second in a Condition over 1600m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer 
on 20 January. Good each way play. Nouvelle Trixia (FR) Hard trying seventh in a Handicap over 
1500m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 21 December. Can make amends for last start.

RACE  7	 10:32 PM	 (EUR24,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 184160	 Amidargent (FR)	 63.5	 [	16]	M Cabal (3.5)	 2.7%	 M Pitart	 10.5%
2	 530430	 Nofix (IRE)	 61.5	 [	12]	M Velon (1.5)	 9.0%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
3	 032139	 Al Max (FR)	 60.5	 [	2]	 A Madamet	 8.3%	 P Decouz	 16.6%
4	 313457	 Rakhim (FR)	 59	 [	15]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 J Reynier	 18.3%
5	 019476	 Fille D’argentine (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 F Veron	 6.9%	 R Montenegro	 9.0%
6	 284287	 Victory Folie (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	A Hamelin	 7.2%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
7	 232518	 Stupefiante (IRE)	 58.5	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 M Pitart	 10.5%
8	 85231	 Rocky Run (IRE)	 58	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 N Perret	 10.6%
9	 428196	 Rawiya (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 Mme I Koplikova	 6.5%
10	776306	 Senonnian (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 9.2%	 P Monfort	 5.4%
11	604137	 Hermes Wood (FR)	 57	 [	11]	T Bachelot	 9.7%	 St Richter	 8.4%
12	003342	 Silgreypit (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	A Crastus	 8.3%	 R Chotard	 10.6%
13	039564	 Tulpar (GER)	 56.5	 [	3]	 A Pouchin	 12.9%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.9%
14	300660	 Bella India (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	D Breux	 3.9%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
15	111297	 Silver Tower (FR)	 55	 [	5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 Mme I Koplikova	 6.5%
16	 822	 Bois Regny (FR)	 55	 [	1]	 T Trullier	 7.9%	 Mme E Cury	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Al Max (FR)
	 6	 Victory Folie (FR)
	 7	 Stupefiante (IRE)
	 2	 Nofix (IRE)

15	Silver Tower (FR)	 100%
12	Silgreypit (FR)	 67%
6	 Victory Folie (FR)	 33%
9	 Rawiya (FR)	 33%

15	Silver Tower (FR)	 100%
3	 Al Max (FR)	 56%
1	 Amidargent (FR)	 50%
9	 Rawiya (FR)	 42%
12	Silgreypit (FR)	 33%

6	 Victory Folie (FR)	 1:37.05
15	Silver Tower (FR)	 1:37.08
12	Silgreypit (FR)	 1:37.40
2	 Nofix (IRE)	 1:37.90
11	Hermes Wood (FR)	 1:38.04

Race Preview: Al Max (FR) Forgivable ninth in a Handicap over 1400m at Chantilly on 21 November. 
Returns after a minor layoff but can run well fresh. Victory Folie (FR) Warm seventh in a Class 2  
Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. Drops in class and can be competitive  
here. Stupefiante (IRE) Took on stronger finishing eighth in a Class 2 Handicap over 1500m at 
Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. Include in all plays. Nofix (IRE) Ignore last run finishing eleventh in  
a Class 2 Handicap over 1500m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on 19 January. Can place this time.
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